

OCD -150

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/382/2025  
L AND T FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.*

*Mr. Rohan Kumar Thakur, Adv.*

*Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.*

*...for the award-holder*

The Court: The petitioner prays for execution of an award. The application is filed within two years from the publication of the award. Service be effected upon the award-debtors. Affidavit of service to be filed on the next date.

Award-debtors shall file affidavit of assets giving the details of the assets and other movable and immovable properties with an advance copy to the award-holder.

Let this matter appear on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 at 1.10 P.M.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)