

ORDER

OCD – 141

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/382/2025
L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 25th September, 2025.

Appearance:-

Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kr. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Roshni Sahil Dahiya, Adv.
...for the award-holder.

The Court:- Service has been effected. Affidavit of service is taken on record. The award-debtors are not present in before the Court.

Warrant of arrest be issued against the award-debtor No.2. Requisites be put in at once by the award-holder. The concerned police station shall ensure execution of the warrant of arrest. The Deputy Sheriff shall file a report.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of December 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

R.D. Barua / S. Kumar