

OC-716

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/382/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 16th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Md. Kalam, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dey, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Rubana Khatun, Adv.
...for the award-debtor

The Court: The award-debtor no.2 has been produced in terms of the warrant issued vide order dated 25th September, 2025. Oath has been administered.

The award-debtor nos.2 and 3 undertake to file their affidavit of assets within a period of three weeks.

The award-debtor no.2 further undertakes that he shall remain present as and when required for examination or for any other purposes, as may be deemed fit by this Court.

Let this matter be listed on 15.01.2026 for examination.

Accordingly, the warrant of arrest stands discharged.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)